

# THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN JOSE

## MEMORANDUM

TO: REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY BOARD	FROM: HARRY S. MAVROGENES EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
SUBJECT: SEE BELOW	DATE: SEPTEMBER 11, 2007

### INFORMATION

**SUBJECT: CONTRACTS, FACADE GRANTS AND PURCHASES VALUED AT UP TO \$100,000 EXECUTED BY THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OR GENERAL COUNSEL, JANUARY 1 TO JUNE 30, 2007**

The attached report is provided to inform the Redevelopment Agency Board of contracts, including amendments, executed pursuant to the Executive Director's or General Counsel's contracting authority during the period January 1 to June 30, 2007. The report is arranged in chronological order by signature date with subsequent amendment information provided, where applicable.

Contract information includes the vendor name, fiscal-year impact amount, total contract amount and a brief description of the scope of services. The total amount approved for this period and the total number of contracts processed for the period appears at the end of the report.



HARRY S. MAVROGENES  
Executive Director

Attachment

**THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN JOSE  
 CONTRACTS VALUED AT UP TO \$100,000  
 APPROVED FROM JANUARY 1 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2007**

<b>Signature Date</b>	<b>Vendor</b>	<b>2006-07 Fiscal Impact</b>	<b>Total Contract Amount</b>	<b>Scope of Services</b>	<b>Amendments</b>	<b>Council District(s)</b>
1/4/07	TRC Lowney	\$75,000	\$75,000	Environmental services in connection with the North San Pedro Housing Project.		3
1/12/07	Business Cluster Development	\$22,000	\$22,000	Consultant services to prepare a proposal for an incubator program operations plan for four incubators located in the Downtown and Edenvale Project Areas.		2,3
1/17/07	Bellecci & Associates	\$11,095	\$56,375	Topographic survey services in connection with designated areas within the Guadalupe River Park, along Market and South First Streets and William Street from mid-block between First and Second Streets to the east side of Second Street.	Amended and Restated Agreement signed January 17, 2007 increased the compensation by \$11,095 for an adjusted total contract amount of \$56,375.	3
1/17/07	Quality Assurance Engineering, Inc. dba CEL Consulting Incorporated	\$20,000	\$20,000	Inspection services in connection with the Tile Replacement Project at the Tech Museum of Innovation.		3
1/17/07	Service Performance Corporation	\$25,000	\$50,000	Property maintenance services in connection with various Agency projects.	First Amendment signed January 17, 2007 increased the compensation by \$25,000 for an adjusted total contract amount of \$50,000.	3
1/17/07	Urban Analytics LLC	\$23,000	\$23,000	Fiscal consultant services in connection with the 2006 Refunding Bonds issue for the Merged Area Project Area, including ancillary fiscal analysis in support of the issuance of bonds. All compensation for these services will be paid from the proceeds of the bond sale.		

Signature Date	Vendor	2006-07 Fiscal Impact	Total Contract Amount	Scope of Services	Amendments	Council District(s)
1/17/07	Vincent Gatto (Owner) [Choice Liquor; Accurate Income Tax; NK Collision]	\$31,931	\$31,931	Façade Improvement Program Grant Agreement for property located at 702-712 North Thirteenth Street, San Jose, CA.		3
1/19/07	North Forty, LLC (Owner) and San Jose Cleveland Ballet (Lessee) [Ballet San Jose]	\$10,000	\$10,000	Signage Grant Agreement for property located at 40 North First Street, San Jose, CA.		3
1/24/07	Light Tower Associates Sub, LLC and Light Tower Associates, LP (Owner) and San Jose Fairmont Lessee, LLC (Lessee) [Stretto Café]	\$0	\$10,000	Signage Grant Agreement for property located at 170 South Market Street, San Jose, CA.	First Amendment signed January 24, 2007 amended the agreement to remove one of the Grantee's designated contractors.	3
1/24/07	Martin Family Properties (Owner) and Murk LLC dba Bella Mia Restaurant (Lessee) [Bella Mia]	\$0	\$10,000	Signage Grant Agreement for property located at 58 South First Street, San Jose, CA.	First Amendment signed January 24, 2007 extended the time limit for on-site installation to February 28, 2007 as a result of redesigning the sign as requested by the City's Planning Dept.	3
2/1/07	Green Valley Enterprises (Owner) and E&O San Jose LLC (Lessee) [E&O Trading Company]	\$10,000	\$10,000	Signage Grant Agreement for property located at 96 South First Street, San Jose, CA.		3
2/6/07	Diamond Morgan Northend Albers, Inc.	\$6,600	\$6,600	Consultant services in connection with the redesign of the existing San Jose Downtown Association Website Project.		3
2/13/07	Debra Nichols Design	\$20,000	\$20,000	Consultant sign design services in connection with the Susan and Phil Hammer Center Project.		3

Signature Date	Vendor	2006-07 Fiscal Impact	Total Contract Amount	Scope of Services	Amendments	Council District(s)
2/13/07	Local Initiatives Support Corporation	\$0	\$49,975	Consultant services to prepare an assessment of a pilot program developed as part of the Strong Neighborhood Initiatives to provide loans, grants and construction oversight for multi-family rental housing on targeted sites.	First Amendment signed February 13, 2007 extended the term to July 31, 2007 with no increase in compensation.	2,3,5
2/13/07	FC Third Street Associates (Owner) and Luvi A. Navarro dba Chic Chateau (Lessee) [Chic Chateau]	\$10,000	\$10,000	Signage Grant Agreement for property located at 96 South Third Street, San Jose, CA.		3
2/13/07	Lalit Chopra (Owner) [Indian Movie Center]	\$32,986	\$32,986	Façade Improvement Program Grant Agreement for property located at 1433 The Alameda, San Jose, CA.		6
2/15/07	Ronnie Berry (Owner) [Los Primos Carniceria, Angies Pizza, Contreras Fashion, White Dove Realty]	\$60,689	\$60,689	Façade Improvement Program Grant Agreement for property located at 1535-1539 South Winchester Boulevard, San Jose, CA.		1
2/22/07	FJP, LLC (Owner) [Peet's Coffee and Tea; Picasso's Tapas Restaurant]	\$99,000	\$99,000	Façade Improvement Program Grant Agreement for property located at 62-66 West Santa Clara Street, San Jose, CA.		3
2/26/07	David J. Powers & Associates	\$27,000	\$65,000	Consultant services for the preparation of environmental documents associated with the City of San Jose's application to extend and modify the Enterprise Zone.	Continuation Agreement and First Amendment signed February 26, 2007 increased the compensation by \$27,000 for an adjusted total contract amount of \$65,000 and extended the term to December 31, 2007.	3,4,5,7

Signature Date	Vendor	2006-07 Fiscal Impact	Total Contract Amount	Scope of Services	Amendments	Council District(s)
2/26/07	Image X	\$5,000	\$10,000	Purchase order for printing of business cards and related stationery needs.	First Amendment signed February 26, 2007 increased the compensation by \$5,000 for an adjusted total purchase order amount of \$10,000.	
3/2/07	Worldwide Ground Transportation Solutions, Inc. dba El Paseo Limousine & Corporate Transportation	\$0	\$60,000	Employee shuttle services in connection with the Edenvale Redevelopment Project.	First Amendment signed March 2, 2007 extended the term to April 30, 2007 with no increase in compensation.	2
3/6/07	Beals Alliance, Inc.	\$16,960	\$16,960	Landscape design services in connection with the Plata Arroyo Skatepark Improvements Project.		5
3/6/07	Metrovation Brokerage, Inc.	\$0	\$18,985	Consultant services in connection with an analysis of retailers in the Fruitdale Station Area of the Strong Neighborhoods Initiative Project Area.	First Amendment signed March 6, 2007 extended the term to March 31, 2007 with no increase in compensation.	6
3/6/07	Carey & Company, Inc.	\$9,375	\$9,375	Consultant services to prepare an historic resources evaluation of the Japantown Corporation Yard.		3
3/6/07	Miguel E. Jara (Owner) and La Taqueria, Inc. (Lessee) [La Taqueria]	\$10,000	\$10,000	Signage Grant Agreement for property located at 15 South First Street, San Jose, CA.		3
3/7/07	Mexican Heritage Corporation	\$100,000	\$100,000	Consultant services in connection with the advertising and promotions plan for Mayfair and Gateway East Project Areas.		5
3/7/07	San Jose Silicon Valley Chamber of Commerce	\$100,000	\$100,000	Marketing and promotional services to Agency for the promotion of events and activities within various Redevelopment Project Areas.		1,3,5,6
3/12/07	Nu-Way Graphics	\$9,477	\$9,477	Purchase order for banners in connection with the Japantown Okayama Sister City Event.		3

Signature Date	Vendor	2006-07 Fiscal Impact	Total Contract Amount	Scope of Services	Amendments	Council District(s)
3/12/07	Patricia O'Brien Landscape Architecture	\$0	\$90,000	Landscape architectural services in connection with the San Carlos Street Improvements Project located within the San Antonio and Market Gateway Redevelopment Project Areas.	First Amendment signed March 12, 2007 extended the term to August 31, 2007 with no increase in compensation.	3
3/19/07	Brightlight Welding & Manufacturing	\$4,934	\$4,934	Purchase order of banner hardware for the special fluted light poles in the neighborhood business districts.		1,3,5,6
3/19/07	Western Highway Products	\$1,003	\$1,003	Purchase order of banding tape for the special fluted light poles in the neighborhood business districts.		1,3,5,6
3/20/07	Lee M. and Jeanny K. Tong (Owner) [V-Mobile San Jose; D&L Dry Cleaners; Teddy Bear Wash & Dry; Pro Star Collectibles; Cosmo Hair; Green Hills Chiropractic; Dentists At Work]	\$23,127	\$23,127	Façade Improvement Program Grant Agreement for property located at 2818 - 2830 South White Road, San Jose, CA.		8
3/20/07	Leung and Helen Lau (Owner) [Ernie's Liquor]	\$13,837	\$13,837	Façade Improvement Program Grant Agreement for property located at 2808 South White Road, San Jose, CA.		8
3/20/07	Minh Cong Pham (Owner) [Evergreen Valley Dental Group; Mimi's Hair Care; Fast Pizza; Kubo Realty; Video King]	\$19,767	\$19,767	Façade Improvement Program Grant Agreement for property located at 2836-2844 South White Road, San Jose, CA.		8
3/20/07	Phillip Chiappe (Owner) and International Commissary Corporation (Lessee) [Keystone Restaurant Supply]	\$34,754	\$34,754	Façade Improvement Program Grant Agreement for property located at 491 W. San Carlos Street, San Jose, CA.		3

Signature Date	Vendor	2006-07 Fiscal Impact	Total Contract Amount	Scope of Services	Amendments	Council District(s)
3/20/07	TJ Kwan Family Associates LP (Owner) [Manila Oriental Market]	\$20,424	\$20,424	Façade Improvement Program Grant Agreement for property located at 2812 South White Road, San Jose, CA.	First Amendment signed June 13, 2007 increased the compensation by \$5,500 for an adjusted total grant amount of \$20,423.92.	8
3/20/07	Yuen C. and F. Chiu (Owner) [Pho Cuong; Donut Basket; Indian Mart; Café Ivy]	\$11,860	\$11,860	Façade Improvement Program Grant Agreement for property located at 2846-2854 South White Road, San Jose, CA.		8
3/20/07	Peter S. Carter Photography	\$48,000	\$48,000	Photography services in connection with the Neighborhoods and Industrial Photography Project.		1 thru 10
3/22/07	Ben Hill dba Hill Enterprises	\$25,000	\$45,000	Property maintenance services in connection with various Agency projects.	First Amendment signed March 22, 2007 increased the compensation by \$25,000 for an adjusted total contract amount of \$45,000 and extended the term one year to December 31, 2008.	3,5,7
3/22/07	Hanson Le (Owner) [Advance Auto Tech]	\$62,458	\$62,458	Façade Improvement Program Grant Agreement for property located at 1611 Monterey Highway, San Jose, CA.		7
3/28/07	Apex Strategies	\$40,000	\$90,000	Strategic planning and interagency coordination services on an as-needed basis in connection with various Agency projects.	First Amendment signed March 28, 2007 increased the compensation by \$40,000 for an adjusted total contract amount of \$90,000 and extended the term to November 3, 2008.	3
4/3/07	Thomas Zia, Real Estate Consultant	\$20,000	\$35,000	Relocation services in connection with the acquisition of property for the Downtown Housing Project located in the Burbank/Del Monte area of the Strong Neighborhoods Initiative Project Area.	First Amendment signed April 3, 2007 increased the compensation by \$20,000 for an adjusted total contract amount of \$35,000 and extended the term to November 3, 2008.	3,6

Signature Date	Vendor	2006-07 Fiscal Impact	Total Contract Amount	Scope of Services	Amendments	Council District(s)
4/3/07	Chuan-Chi Mou (Owner) [Union Chinese Restaurant]	\$33,330	\$33,330	Façade Improvement Program Grant Agreement for property located at 2615 Union Avenue, San Jose, CA.		9
4/5/07	Isa H. and Faizeh I. Awwad (Owner) [T&H Market Groceries]	\$26,268	\$26,268	Façade Improvement Program Grant Agreement for property located at 902 E. Julian Street, San Jose, CA.		3
4/5/07	XL Prints, A Digital Signage, Inc. Company	\$7,483	\$7,483	Purchase order for banners for Story Road.		5
4/9/07	Francesca Costanzo (Owner) [Spartan Market]	\$34,100	\$34,100	Façade Improvement Program Grant Agreement for property located at 351 E. William Street, San Jose, CA.		3
4/12/07	Global Options dba On Line Consulting Services	\$25,000	\$25,000	Consultant services in support of various Agency owned and/or assisted properties including parking facilities located within the Redevelopment Project Areas located within the Greater Downtown Area.		3
4/12/07	Hulberg & Associates	\$40,000	\$65,000	Appraisal services on an as-needed basis for various Agency projects.	First Amendment signed April 12, 2007 increased the compensation by \$40,000 for an adjusted total contract amount of \$65,000 and extended the term to November 3, 2008.	3
4/18/07	Core Retail Delmas, LLC (Owner) and Subway Real Estate Corp. (Lessee) [Subway]	\$12,000	\$12,000	Signage Grant Agreement for property located at 350 Bird Avenue, Suite 50, San Jose, CA.		3

Signature Date	Vendor	2006-07 Fiscal Impact	Total Contract Amount	Scope of Services	Amendments	Council District(s)
4/18/07	Core Retail Delmas, LLC (Owner) and Kim Xuan Nguyen (Lessee) [Allstate Insurance]	\$12,000	\$12,000	Signage Grant Agreement for property located at 350 Bird Avenue, Suite 40, San Jose, CA.		3
4/19/07	Horton Lees Brogden Lighting, Inc.	\$0	\$50,000	Lighting design services in connection with various Agency projects.	Second Amendment signed April 19, 2007 extended the term to April 30, 2008 with no increase in compensation.	3
4/19/07	Skidmore, Owings & Merrill LLP	\$2,087	\$2,087	Purchase order for reprints of drawings and calculations in connection with the San Jose Museum of Art.		3
4/20/07	Nu-Way Graphics	\$4,027	\$4,027	Purchase order for the printing of banners for the Japantown Neighborhood.		3
4/25/07	Anderson Tree Care	\$95,000	\$95,000	Tree establishment services in connection with various Agency projects.		1,3,5,6,7,9
4/25/07	Light Tower Associates Sub, LLC and Light Tower Associates, LP (Owner) and Tova Yaron (Lessee) [Tova Day Spa]	\$12,000	\$12,000	Signage Grant Agreement for 170 South Market Street, San Jose, CA.		3
4/25/07	Pacific Gas & Electric	\$1,140	\$1,140	Distribution Service and Extension Agreement in connection with the South First and Reed Streets Project.		3
4/25/07	Susan Sandelman (Owner) [Factory 2-UJ]	\$15,319	\$15,319	Façade Improvement Program Grant Agreement for property located at 2816 South White Road, San Jose, CA.		8

Signature Date	Vendor	2006-07 Fiscal Impact	Total Contract Amount	Scope of Services	Amendments	Council District(s)
4/25/07	The Alameda Business Association	\$0	\$10,000	Contractor agreement for services in connection with the Neighborhood Business District Association Work Plan Project. Funds to be encumbered in FY 2007-08 for services from July 1, 2007 to June 30, 2008.		6
4/25/07	TruGreen Arbor Care, Inc. dba TruGreen Landcare Arbor Division	\$60,000	\$60,000	Tree establishment services in connection with various Agency projects.		1,3,5,6,7,9
4/30/07	M. Sandoval Architects, Inc.	\$54,950	\$54,950	Architectural services up through completion of construction documents in connection with the Fallon House Phase II Improvement Project.		3
4/30/07	International Parking Design, Inc.	\$25,000	\$50,000	Consultant services in support of the San Jose Greater Downtown Strategy for Development and Parking Management Plan.	First Amendment signed April 30, 2007 increased the compensation by \$25,000 for an adjusted total contract amount of \$50,000 and extended the term to June 30, 2009.	3
4/30/07	Service Performance Corporation	\$25,000	\$75,000	Property maintenance services in connection with various Agency projects.	Second Amendment signed April 30, 2007 increased the compensation by \$25,000 for an adjusted total contract amount of \$75,000 and extended the term to December 31, 2008.	3
5/8/07	Bellecci & Associates, Inc.	\$0	\$38,675	Civil engineering services in connection with the North Almaden Avenue Streetscape Project.	Continuation Agreement and Second Amendment signed May 8, 2007 extended the term to June 30, 2007 with no increase in compensation.	3

Signature Date	Vendor	2006-07 Fiscal Impact	Total Contract Amount	Scope of Services	Amendments	Council District(s)
5/8/07	Japantown Neighborhood Business Association	\$0	\$10,000	Contractor agreement for services in connection with the Neighborhood Business District Association Work Plan Project. Funds to be encumbered in FY 2007-08 for services from July 1, 2007 to June 30, 2008.		3
5/9/07	East Santa Clara Street Neighborhood Business Association	\$0	\$10,000	Contractor agreement for services in connection with the Neighborhood Business District Association Work Plan Project. Funds to be encumbered in FY 2007-08 for services from July 1, 2007 to June 30, 2008.		3
5/10/07	Oracle USA, Inc.	\$16,576	\$16,576	Purchase order for User Productivity Kit including license fees.		
5/14/07	Narvco Enterprises	\$35,000	\$35,000	Fixtures and equipment appraisal services on an as-needed basis for various Agency projects.		3
5/15/07	Computerland of Silicon Valley	\$31,522	\$31,522	Purchase order for new desktop PC's to upgrade existing equipment.		
5/15/07	Ken Kay Associates	\$40,000	\$40,000	Urban design services in connection with the SoFA North Gateway Project.		3
5/21/07	Steinberg Architects	\$66,000	\$66,000	Architectural services in connection with the Parkside Hall Roof Improvements Project.	First Amendment signed June 15, 2007 increased the compensation by \$36,000 for an adjusted total contract amount of \$66,000.	3
5/22/07	Hexagon Transportation Consultants, Inc.	\$10,000	\$10,000	Traffic feasibility study for the Edenvale Redevelopment Project Area.		2

Signature Date	Vendor	2006-07 Fiscal Impact	Total Contract Amount	Scope of Services	Amendments	Council District(s)
5/22/07	J. Snell & Company, Inc.	\$5,205	\$5,205	Purchase order for a new perforator machine and service maintenance agreement for accounts payable security purposes.		
5/22/07	North 13th Street Neighborhood Business Association	\$0	\$10,000	Contractor agreement for services in connection with the Neighborhood Business District Association Work Plan Project. Funds to be encumbered in FY 2007-08 for services from July 1, 2007 to June 30, 2008.		3
5/22/07	Valley Crest Tree Company	\$28,686	\$28,686	Purchase of twenty-five trees in containers for the San Jose McEnery Convention Center Temporary Expansion Building.		3
5/30/07	First American Real Estate Solutions	\$9,676	\$9,676	Purchase order for Win2data for 28 network users.		
5/31/07	Andy Han Tran (Owner) [Empire Home Appliances]	\$65,835	\$65,835	Façade Improvement Program Grant Agreement for property located at 515 North Thirteenth Street, San Jose, CA.		3
5/31/07	Fehr & Peers	\$20,000	\$97,090	Consultant services to update the Downtown Parking Management Plan.	Second Amendment signed May 31, 2007 increased the compensation by \$20,000 for an adjusted total contract amount of \$97,090 and extended the term to June 30, 2009.	3
5/31/07	West San Carlos Street Neighborhood Business Association	\$0	\$25,000	Contractor agreement for services in connection with the Neighborhood Business District Association Work Plan Project. Funds to be encumbered in FY 2007-08 for services from July 1, 2007 to June 30, 2008.		6

Signature Date	Vendor	2006-07 Fiscal Impact	Total Contract Amount	Scope of Services	Amendments	Council District(s)
6/1/07	Mathews International Corporation	\$4,488	\$4,488	Purchase order for cast bronze Metro A Plaque for the Guadalupe River Park Heritage Plaza Project.		3
6/5/07	United States Postal Service	\$15,000	\$15,000	Purchase order for postage.		
6/14/07	Japantown Community Congress San Jose	\$0	\$31,000	Consulting services in conjunction with the Agency's administration of funds provided through State of California SB 307 and Proposition 40 for the planning and implementation of projects in connection with the Japantown Neighborhood.	Second Amendment signed June 14, 2007 extended the term from June 30, 2007 until June 30, 2008 with no increase in compensation.	3
6/14/07	Now Interpreters, Inc.	\$40,000	\$75,000	Translation services as required for various Agency projects.	Fifth Amendment signed June 14, 2007 increased the compensation by \$40,000 for an adjusted total contract amount of \$75,000 and extended the term from June 30, 2007 to June 30, 2008.	1,3,5,7
6/15/07	Citation Press	\$18,537	\$18,537	Purchase order for printing services in connection with the Downtown Summer 2007 Event brochures.		3
6/15/07	David J. Powers and Associates, Inc.	\$51,722	\$51,722	Consultant services for the preparation of environmental documents for the Edenvale Community Center Project.		2
6/15/07	Spectrum Economics, Inc.	\$20,000	\$20,000	Professional services in connection with a six-year forecast of tax increment revenues for fiscal years 2007-08 through 2012-13, including economic, real estate and tax forecasting.		
6/18/07	Spot Coolers	\$5,200	\$5,200	Purchase Order for rental of temporary cooling units in connection with the McCabe Hall HVAC Project.		3

Signature Date	Vendor	2006-07 Fiscal Impact	Total Contract Amount	Scope of Services	Amendments	Council District(s)
6/19/07	Lion Building LLC (Owner) and Gordon Biersch Brewing Company (Lessee) [Gordon Biersch]	\$12,000	\$12,000	Signage Grant Agreement for 33 E. San Fernando Street, San Jose, CA.		3
6/20/07	Furtado Jewelers	\$7,088	\$7,088	Owner Participation Agreement for property located at 1412 East Santa Clara Street to reimburse owner for repair of vandalism damage to business which occurred on February 20, 2007.		3
6/20/07	Office Associates (Owner) and M Bar, Inc. dba Dive Bar (Lessee) [Dive Bar]	\$12,000	\$12,000	Signage Grant Agreement for 78 East Santa Clara Street, San Jose, CA.		3
6/20/07	The Mahoney Company	\$6,856	\$6,856	Purchase orders for printing services in connection with the Agency's Comprehensive Annual Financial Report (CAFR) and the Agency's distribution of the proposed and adopted budget binder documentation.		
6/22/07	Hewlett-Packard Company	\$1,241	\$17,045	Purchase for server upgrades.	Amended purchase order signed June 22, 2007 to increase compensation by \$1,241 for an adjusted total purchase order amount of \$17,045.08 for new configuration of equipment.	
6/26/07	KenKay Associates	\$99,500	\$99,500	Landscape architectural services in connection with the Parque de Los Pobladores Project.		3
6/26/07	Steinberg Architects	\$57,000	\$57,000	Architectural and engineering services in connection with the San Jose Museum of Art Expansion Project.		3

<b>Signature Date</b>	<b>Vendor</b>	<b>2006-07 Fiscal Impact</b>	<b>Total Contract Amount</b>	<b>Scope of Services</b>	<b>Amendments</b>	<b>Council District(s)</b>
6/26/07	Tucker Construction, Inc.	\$56,028	\$56,028	Owner-Contractor Agreement in connection with the Washington Neighborhood Alleyway C3 Fencing Project.		3
6/28/07	Engineering Economics, Inc.	\$0	\$24,600	Leadership in Energy and Environmental Design (LEED's) Commissioning services for the Starbird Teen Center Project in the SNI Blackford Project Area.	First Amendment signed June 28, 2007 extended the term from July 31, 2007 to January 31, 2008 with no increase in compensation.	1
6/28/07	Michael R. Schuppenhauer	\$20,000	\$20,000	Consultant services to prepare a strategy for participation in the Biotechnology Industry Organization to promote San Jose.		2
6/29/07	San Jose Museum of Art Association	\$75,000	\$75,000	Advertising and promotions services for Agency for the Martin Ramirez Exhibit from June to August 2007.		3

**Total 2006-07 Fiscal Impact (1)**

**\$2,375,140**

**Total Number of Contracts  
including amendments**

**98**

**(\*) Includes funding adjustments for contract amendments.**

**(1) As of reporting period January 1, 2007 through June 30, 2007.**